

FIRST HOSPITALITY ADDS HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON ORLAND PARK TO MANAGEMENT PORTFOLIO

The Chicago-based hotel management company expands presence in Illinois



Homewood Suites by Hilton Orland Park

(CHICAGO, IL; August 29, 2019)—<u>First Hospitality</u>, a premier hospitality management and development company based in Chicago, assumes management of <u>Homewood Suites by Hilton Orland Park</u> (16245 S. LaGrange Rd., Orland Park, IL). The property features 81 suites with extended stay rate options, an indoor pool, fitness and business centers, meeting rooms, pet-friendly rooms, and complimentary parking, wifi, breakfast, and evening social hours.

"This is our first hotel in the lively Orland Park neighborhood," says David Duncan, president of First Hospitality. "We look forward to managing this property that is sure to offer the utmost comfort and convenience for travelers."

Homewood Suites by Hilton Orland Park is connected to the Elements Conference and Banquet Center. The neighborhood also has a number of golf courses, including Cog Hill Country Club, as well as the Orland Square Shopping Mall, which is located just two miles away from the hotel. Ownership is planning a full renovation of the property for 2020.

To learn more about First Hospitality or its portfolio of hotels, please visit: https://fhginc.com/

About First Hospitality

First Hospitality is a leading hotel management, acquisition and development company with more than 30 years of award-winning experience. First Hospitality's unique people-



driven professional culture fosters a team of highly skilled and motivated hospitality experts who consistently deliver outstanding property level performance, as well as memorable and engaging guest experiences. Headquartered in Chicago, First Hospitality's portfolio features 19 brands and 49 properties throughout the Midwest. Recognized as #1 in Travel in Forbes America's Best Midsize Employers 2016, First Hospitality has been recognized for four consecutive years on Forbes America's Best Midsize Employer list. For more information, visit, www.fhginc.com.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT JESS LEVINE OR CARISSA REMITZ ilevine@wagstaffmktg.com | carissa@wagstaffmktg.com
312.471.6737

###

